
 
 
 WHITE HORSE HARRIERS A.C. 

Affiliated to U.K.A., E.A., S.E.A.A. and Oxfordshire A.A. 

FOUNDED IN 1981 

 

 
 

 
Grove, Wantage 

Oxfordshire 
garethsmith1082@gmail.com 

24th September 2010 
 
Dear Harrier, 
 

Please can I encourage all of you to support your committee by attending the AGM as detailed in 
the accompanying announcement. Membership renewals are also due at this time of year. If not 
included in this mailshot you will receive your renewal details soon. Please can you both complete 
and return the renewal paperwork promptly when you do receive it so as to ease the workload on 
the membership secretary. 
 
We had planned to make a draw by ballot for the club’s London Marathon places at the AGM. 
However, the timing does not allow for this as neither has the club road running championship 
been completed nor do we know how many places we will be allocated. The ballot will be deferred 
to the club Autumn Social Evening on Friday 12th November. 
 
The 2010/11 Cross-Country Season has largely been finalised and I include the fixture list for that 
below. Club Championship races are shown in bold. More details are on the club web site.  

Gareth Smith (Chairman, White Horse Harriers A.C.) 

 

Saturday 9th October Chiltern League Oxford 

Sunday 24/31 October (T.B.D) Wessex League Poole 

Sunday 7th November Oxford Mail League Ascott-Under-Wychwood 

Saturday 13th November Chiltern League Watford 

Saturday 20th November Berks, Bucks & Oxon Champs. South Park, Oxford 

Sunday 28th November Wessex League Salisbury 

Saturday 4th December Chiltern League Stowe 

Sunday 5th December Oxford Mail League T.B.D. 

Saturday 12th December Young Athletes Time Trial Wantage 

Sunday 2nd January Oxford Mail League & 
Oxfordshire County Champs 

T.B.D. 

Saturday 15th January Chiltern League Luton 

Sunday 23rd January Wessex League Yeovil 

Saturday 29th January Southern Championships Parliament Hill 

Sunday 6th February Oxford Mail League T.B.D. 

Saturday 12th February Chiltern League Wing 

Saturday 19th February National Championships Alton Towers 

Saturday 26th February Young Athletes Time Trial Wantage 

Sunday 27th February Wessex League Bournemouth 

Saturday 5th March Inter Counties Birmingham 

Sunday 6th March Oxford Mail League T.B.D. 

 


